PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited	06/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Masamichi Muramatsu
Street Address:	4-1, Ichoda-cho, Matsugasaki
Internal Address:	Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi
City:	Kyoto
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	606-0954

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11484529

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 956-5985 Email: Brandt@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Janice Kugler DeYoung
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14882-088003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan L. Brandt

Total Attachments: 2

500381246

source=Assignment5#page1.tif source=Assignment5#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019998 FRAME: 0168

`H \$40.00

Attorney Docket No: 14882-088001 J1-101DP2PCT-US

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited, of Osaka, Japan, hereby assign to MASAMICHI MURAMATSU, a individual residing at 4-1, Ichoda-cho, Matsugasaki, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 606-0954 Japan, and his successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of applications for United States Patent entitled CYTIDINE DEAMINASE, filed September 28, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/966,880, and entitled CYTIDINE DEAMINASE, filed July 2, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/884,878, this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications, including continuation, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019998 FRAME: 0169

Attorney Docket No: 14882-088001 J1-101DP2PCT-US

this 21 st day of June, 20 0.5	
TAKEDA PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY LIMITE	D
Name: Hiroshi AKIMOTO PR. Executive Director, Member of the Board, Title: General Manager, Intellectual Property Department A duly authorized representative of Takeda Pharmaceut Company Limited	ical
Witnessed by: <u>Naoyuki Miyagawa</u> Name: <u>Naoyuki Miyagawa</u> Date: <u>June 21, 2005</u>	
Witnessed by: <u>Prariko Prakamichi</u> Name: <u>Mariko Nakamichi</u> Date: June 21, 2005	
Name: Mariko Nakamichi Date: June 21, 2005	

21108366.doc

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019998 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 10/23/2007